
A special newsletter!  

My news 

As you all know, I am due to leave by the end of this academic year.  I wanted to write to you to 

let you know that I am deeply saddened, but know the future holds new adventures.    Debden 

is in a fantastic place to move on and all the amazing children, parents and staff will continue to 

do this!  I have thoroughly enjoyed my time at Debden School - I have been privileged to be 

your children’s Headteacher.  As Mrs Stephenson and Mrs Mitchell said… (please double 

check) school life goes on.  Please be reassured that your child will continue to have the very 

best education.  We will continue to keep you informed.   

Staffing update 

A huge new welcome to two new members of staff; Miss Molly Everitt, who is Kingfishers new 

LSA as well as Mrs Jess Stoyle, who is taking Ducklings for Miss Green as she is on maternity 

leave.   

Date update! 

Due to the year 6s being on their residential, we have had to review some of our summer dates.  

Please see below: 

Sports Day                            3/7/19 - picnic lunch from 12pm and races at 1pm 

KS2 Performance 9.30 Dress rehearsal        8/7/19 

KS2 Performance 2pm performance            9/7/19 

KS2 Performance 6pm performance            10/7/19 

 

Louise Gurney 
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Dates for your Diary - please note, these may be subject to change if unavoidable 

circumstances happen.     

Friday 30 November - Flu immunisations  
Friday 7 December - Christmas enrichment art day  
Monday 10 December - Maths workshops for parents - 9.00 - 10.30am 
Tuesday 11 December - 9.30am KS1 Dress Rehearsal 
Wednesday 12 December - 2pm KS1 Performance 
Thursday 13 December - 2pm KS1 Performance 
Friday 14 December - Autumn summary reports out 
Wednesday 19 December 9.30 - Christmas Service 
Thursday 20 - 2 January Christmas Holiday 
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Thursday 3 January - INSET 
Friday 4 January - Children back  
Friday 25 January - Minnows STEM afternoon from 1.15pm - then celebration assembly 
Monday 28 January - GPS workshops for parents - details to follow.   
Friday 1 February - Frogs class assembly - parents invited - 2.30pm .   
Monday 18 - Friday 22 February - Half Term 
Friday 15 March - Full Spring reports out. 
Wednesday 27 March - Parent evening 3.15 - 5.35 
Thursday 28 march - Parent evening 5-7.   
Monday 8 April - 22 April - Easter Holiday  
 
Tuesday 23 April - INSET  
May 2019 - KS1 “Test” period 
W/C 15 May - KS2 Test week 
Thursday 23 May - reading/phonic workshop for parents 9.00 - 10.15 - details to follow.   
Friday 24 May - Frogs STEM - then celebration assembly.   
Monday 27 May - Friday 31 May - Half-term. 
W/C Monday 3 June - science week 
W/C Monday 10 June - Year 1 Phonics screen week.   
Friday 14 June - Ducklings STEM - then celebration assembly.   
Friday 5 July - Ducklings class assembly - parents invited - 2.40pm.   
Friday 5 July - Summer summary reports out 
Wednesday 3 July Sports Day - picnic lunch from 12pm and races at 1pm                         
Monday 8 July KS2 Performance dress rehearsal                  
Tuesday 9 July KS2 2pm performance            
Wednesday 10 July KS2 performance 6pm          
Wednesday 24 July - 9.30 - Leavers service & 2pm - Balloon release 
 

Debden Church dates 

    

October 21 9.30am Holy Communion Jeremy Collingwood 

October 28 9.30am Choral Matins Home Team 

    

November 2 9.00am Morning Prayer (said) John Saxon 

November 4 9.30am Holy Communion Angela Want 

November 11 9.30am Family Service of Remembrance John Saxon 

November 11 10.50am Service of Remembrance Jeremy Collingwood 

November 18 9.30am Holy Communion Jeremy Collingwood 

November 25 9.30am Choral Matins John Saxon 

    

    

Events:    

October 13 6.00pm Harvest Supper  

    

    

    

Dates for Your Diary    

    

December 1 12.00am Christmas Fair  

December 9  Christingle  

December 16 6.30pm Carol Service  

December 24 5.00pm Nativity Service  



December 24 11.00pm Midnight Mass Wimbish 

December 25 9.30am Christmas Service  

 

 


